ERRATA

Rapid Detection of Chlorine-Induced Bacterial Injury by the Direct Viable Count Method Using Image Analysis

AJAIB SINGH, FEI-PENG YU, AND GORDON A. McFETERS

Department of Microbiology, Montana State University, Bozeman, Montana 59717

Volume 56, no. 2, p. 590, column 2, lines 3 to 16: These sentences should read as follows. "The withdrawn samples were heated in a boiling water bath for 5 min and cooled rapidly by immersing them in ice-cold water. Samples were filtered through polycarbonate (pore size, 0.2 µm; diameter, 25 mm; black membranes; Nuclepore Corp., Pleasanton, Calif.) by applying a low filtration pressure to ensure uniform spreading of bacteria on the filter. The retained bacteria were washed with 5 ml of water and fixed by passing 3 to 5 ml of 4% Formalin through the filter, allowing 1 to 2 min of contact. The fixed bacteria were washed with water as described above and stained by slowly passing through the filter 2 to 5 ml of 0.02% acridine orange solution, allowing 2 to 3 min of contact. Finally, 3 to 5 ml of wash water was passed through the filter to remove unbound stain."

Nucleotide Sequence and Distribution of the pTR2030 Resistance Determinant (hsp) Which Aborts Bacteriophage Infection in Lactococci

COLIN HILL, LYNETTE A. MILLER, AND TODD R. KLAENHAMMER

Departments of Food Science and Microbiology, Southeast Dairy Foods Research Center, North Carolina State University, Raleigh, North Carolina 27695-7624

Volume 56, no. 7, p. 2257, Fig. 2: nucleotide 1735, "C," should read "G"; the corresponding amino acid residue, "L," should read "V."